to ensure that there is minimal surplus cash in bank accounts. The Company does not foresee any credit risks on deposits with regulatory authorities.

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company will not be able to meet its financial obligations as they become due. The Company manages its liquidity risk by
ensuring, as far as possible, that it will always have sufficient liquidity to meet its liabilities when due. (For example: The key liquidity risk the Company can
face is the risk of subscription fee refund. As per the Company policy, no refunds are allowed once a subscription has been taken and it is only in exceptional
cases that fee is refunded with proper approvals from senior Management. The Management believes that the probability of a liquidity risk arising due to fee
refund is not there.. The company manages this risk through the following mechanisms:

-  preparing  forward-looking  cash  flow  analyses  in  relation  to  its  operating,  investing  and  financing activities;

- maintaining a reputable credit profile;
- only investing surplus cash with major financial institutions; and
`- financial support from its parent company.

Page 29

(ii) Foreign currency risk

Foreign currency sensitivity

EUR +5% -5%   (189)   189

GBP +5% -5%   1,200   (1,200)

INR +5% -5%   (101)   101

USD +5% -5%   4,257   (4,257)

EUR +5% -5% (183)   183

GBP +5% -5%   (3,181)   3,181

INR +5% -5%   1   (1)

USD +5% -5%   (7,351)   7,351

Note 24. Company details

The registered office of the company is:

1198 Toorak Road

Camberwell VIC 3124   Sydney Nsw 2000

The parent company of Wipro Technologies Australia Pty Ltd is Wipro IT Services UK Societas (previously known as Wipro IT Services SE) and the
ultimate holding company is Wipro Limited, India.

31-Mar-24
Change in Currency rate

(Increase)
Change in Currency

rate (Decrease)

Effect on profit
Increase/(Decrease)

before tax

Effect on profit
Increase/(Decrease)

before tax

The principal place of business is: